

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2897/2019

Arun Kumar Maheshwari S/o Late Shri Brijmohan B/c Vaishya  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                     |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Gopal Singh Bareth                                              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore-PP<br>Mr. Rhythm for Mr. Ajatshatru Mina |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**18/03/2026**

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the current factual report of investigation conducted so far.

List in next week.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

**(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J**